
10	444503	 Samar	 52	 [5]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
11	 085856	 Big Jay’s	 52	 [3]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 E Kaknis	 3.1%
12	978585	 Omaha Tribe	 52	 [7]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%

Race  6	 9:35PM	 ($75,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1900m
1	 238656	 Redberry Wood	 60.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
2	 429151	 Epic Storm	 59	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
3	 524080	 Dalley	 57.5	 [1]	 X Ndlovu	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
4	 554182	 Eternal Night	 57	 [12]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
5	 036114	 Seattle Sound	 56	 [10]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
6	 575278	 Close To My Heart	 55.5	 [8]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
7	 907921	 Spoils Of War	 54.5	 [6]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
8	 737973	 Blue Sage	 52.5	 [5]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 G W Uren	 2.0%
9	 668751	 Chestnut Legacy	 52	 [2]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
10	525977	 Lateral’s Flash	 52	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
11	 054066	 Joking Dice	 52	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 G W Uren	 2.0%
12	076053	 Salubrious	 52	 [4]	 M Thackeray	 2.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%

Race  7	 10:10PM	 ($75,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 558240	 Founding Father	 61	 [6]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
2	 421403	 Open Fire	 60	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
3	 420814	 Scribo	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
4	 231422	 Voices Of Light	 59.5	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
5	 802051	 Dynasty’s Boy	 59.5	 [4]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
6	 212252	 Pick Again	 59.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
7	 197339	 Larry Jack	 55.5	 [8]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 T J Laing	 11.0%
8	 419088	 Go Snow Girl Go	 54	 [3]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
9	 696004	 For Luck Sake	 52	 [1]	 X Ndlovu	 7.7%	 E Kaknis	 3.1%

Race  8	 10:45PM	 ($69,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 310163	 Masterful	 60.5	 [3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
2	 476288	 The Cat	 60	 [10]	 --	 0.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
3	 676055	 World Mission	 59.5	 [12]	 W Agrella	 7.7%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
4	 441002	 Lets Be Frank	 59	 [15]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
5	 705710	 Seville	 58	 [11]	 X Ndlovu	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
6	 431013	 Chestnut Wild	 57.5	 [13]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
7	 083915	 Clifton Beach	 57.5	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
8	 289841	 Gravitation	 55.5	 [14]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 G W Uren	 2.0%
9	 265680	 Twice A Poet	 55.5	 [2]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
10	623808	 Torio Lake	 55.5	 [5]	 M Thackeray	 2.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
11	 424847	 Rock The Cot	 54.5	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 G Paddock	 10.1%
12	214042	 Believethisbeauty	 54.5	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
13	135704	 Master Newton	 54	 [7]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
14	636865	 I Will Be	 52	 [1]	 --	 0.0%	 D J McLachlan	 3.4%
15	226007	 Burnt Rock	 52	 [8]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 G Paddock	 10.1%

17-05-2019
(Fri)

Race  1	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 055726	 Ferrari’s Moon	 60	 [6]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
2	 955563	 King Of Promise	 60	 [5]	 M Thackeray	 2.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
3	 789355	 John In Flight	 60	 [7]	 B Claassen	 4.4%	 E Kaknis	 3.1%
4	 870678	 St Patrick’s Flame	 60	 [3]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 E Kaknis	 3.1%
5	 040932	 Princess Blitz	 57.5	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
6	 094354	 Heart Stone	 57.5	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
7	 3	 Little Red Star	 54.5	 [1]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 G D Smith	 7.4%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 745244	 Coastal Storm	 60	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
2	 5907	 Suzie Mayweather	 60	 [3]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 G W Uren	 2.0%
3	 353343	 Hidden Power	 60	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
4	 07603	 Katasha	 60	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
5	 4702	 Jenny Denny	 60	 [2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
6	 	 Star Of Fairview	 60	 [1]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
7	 9	 Velvet Brown	 57	 [5]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 6.0%	 G D Smith	 7.4%

Race  3	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 222323	 Finley Hill	 60	 [8]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
2	 097444	 Give Me Dynamite	 60	 [3]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 G W Uren	 2.0%
3	 339545	 In The Navy	 60	 [2]	 W Agrella	 7.7%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%
4	 579649	 Chanone’s Theory	 60	 [5]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
5	 759444	 Chapel Cleeve	 60	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 D J McLachlan	 3.4%
6	 70008	 Shy Guy	 60	 [7]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 T J Laing	 11.0%
7	 07577	 Rocks And Daggers	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
8	 523986	 Angkor	 57	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
9	 09	 Cafe Cubano	 56	 [9]	 X Ndlovu	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%

Race  4	 8:25PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 035025	 Elusive Green	 60	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
2	 007547	 Braggie’s Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 T J Laing	 11.0%
3	 665358	 Rosie	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
4	 976609	 Profound	 60	 [4]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
5	 635752	 Fashion Force	 60	 [8]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
6	 576475	 Settlement Day	 60	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
7	 275907	 Ice Mint	 60	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 A C Greeff	 15.5%
8	 00	 Attention	 60	 [7]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 Y Bremner	 13.8%

Race  5	 9:00PM	 ($75,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 2200m
1	 046444	 Frikkie	 62	 [10]	 C Storey	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
2	 767441	 Onesie	 61	 [12]	 G Cheyne	 17.4%	 Jva Strydom	 3.5%
3	 265724	 Wheel Of Time	 59.5	 [8]	 R Danielson	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
4	 686035	 Rosslyn Chapel	 55	 [9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
5	 306615	 Data Link	 54	 [11]	 L Mxothwa	 9.4%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
6	 340898	 Golden Shamrock	 53	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.4%
7	 906313	 Chief Black Horse	 52	 [6]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
8	 00031	 Baltic Danseur	 52	 [4]	 X Ndlovu	 7.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.7%
9	 894237	 Okavango Delta	 52	 [2]	 M Thackeray	 2.4%	 J H Strydom	 2.4%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 7.Little Red Star    5.Princess Blitz    1.Ferrari’s Moon    6.Heart Stone

RACE 2 - 5.Jenny Denny    4.Katasha    1.Coastal Storm    3.Hidden Power

RACE 3 - 1.Finley Hill    2.Give Me Dynamite    5.Chapel Cleeve    8.Angkor

RACE 4 - 5.Fashion Force    7.Ice Mint    1.Elusive Green    2.Braggie’s Sunshine

RACE 5 - 7.Chief Black Horse    1.Frikkie    2.Onesie    3.Wheel Of Time

RACE 6 - 2.Epic Storm    5.Seattle Sound    7.Spoils Of War    4.Eternal Night

RACE 7 - 4.Voices Of Light    5.Dynasty’s Boy    6.Pick Again    3.Scribo

RACE 8 - 1.Masterful    5.Seville    6.Chestnut Wild    7.Clifton Beach



第 1场	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 055726	 明月跑车	 Ferrari’s Moon	 60	 [6]	 史托力	 6.9%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
2	 955563	 守信王	 King Of Promise	 60	 [5]	 达克雷	 2.4%	麦肯希	 5.0%
3	 789355	 约翰	 John In Flight	 60	 [7]	 克拉森	 4.4%	卡尼斯	 3.1%
4	 870678	 圣派特	 St Patrick’s Flame	 60	 [3]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	卡尼斯	 3.1%
5	 040932	 闪电公主	 Princess Blitz	 57.5	 [4]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
6	 094354	 心石	 Heart Stone	 57.5	 [2]	 希威森	 14.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%
7	 3	 小红星	 Little Red Star	 54.5	 [1]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	GD史密	 7.4%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 745244	 海岸风暴	 Coastal Storm	 60	 [7]	 希威森	 14.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%
2	 5907	 苏茜梅	 Suzie Mayweather	 60	 [3]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	尤伦	 2.0%
3	 353343	 内功	 Hidden Power	 60	 [4]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
4	 07603	 卡塔莎	 Katasha	 60	 [6]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
5	 4702	 珍妮丹尼	 Jenny Denny	 60	 [2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
6	 	 费威之星	 Star Of Fairview	 60	 [1]	 史蒂	 2.5%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
7	 9	 红布朗	 Velvet Brown	 57	 [5]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	GD史密	 7.4%

第 3场	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 222323	 芬利山	 Finley Hill	 60	 [8]	 希威森	 14.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
2	 097444	 赐我力量	 Give Me Dynamite	 60	 [3]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	尤伦	 2.0%
3	 339545	 深蓝	 In The Navy	 60	 [2]	 亚格拉	 7.7%	布伦纳	 13.8%
4	 579649	 恰农理论	 Chanone’s Theory	 60	 [5]	 史托力	 6.9%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
5	 759444	 查贝希利	 Chapel Cleeve	 60	 [6]	 麦都华	 9.4%	麦奇兰	 3.4%
6	 70008	 害羞男	 Shy Guy	 60	 [7]	 文尼	 2.9%	莱塔拉	 11.0%
7	 07577	 石剑	 Rocks And Daggers	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
8	 523986	 安克尔	 Angkor	 57	 [1]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
9	 09	 库巴诺	 Cafe Cubano	 56	 [9]	 纳洛维	 7.7%	格林福	 15.5%

第 4场	 8:25PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 035025	 神圣格林	 Elusive Green	 60	 [3]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
2	 007547	 雷基阳光	 Braggie’s Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 古尔德	 9.9%	莱塔拉	 11.0%
3	 665358	 罗茜	 Rosie	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
4	 976609	 普罗范	 Profound	 60	 [4]	 史托力	 6.9%	科特珍	 11.7%
5	 635752	 时尚特工	 Fashion Force	 60	 [8]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
6	 576475	 协议日	 Settlement Day	 60	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.5%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
7	 275907	 冰薄荷	 Ice Mint	 60	 [5]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
8	 00	 注意	 Attention	 60	 [7]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%

第 5场	 9:00PM	 ($75,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--2200公尺

1	 046444	 周五客人	 Frikkie	 62	 [10]	 史托力	 6.9%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
2	 767441	 连身裤	 Onesie	 61	 [12]	 卓利	 17.4%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
3	 265724	 时间巨轮	 Wheel Of Time	 59.5	 [8]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
4	 686035	 罗斯教堂	 Rosslyn Chapel	 55	 [9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
5	 306615	 数据链路	 Data Link	 54	 [11]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
6	 340898	 黄金豌豆	 Golden Shamrock	 53	 [1]	 希威森	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
7	 906313	 黑马将军	 Chief Black Horse	 52	 [6]	 古尔德	 9.9%	科特珍	 11.7%
8	 00031	 丹修尔	 Baltic Danseur	 52	 [4]	 纳洛维	 7.7%	科特珍	 11.7%
9	 894237	 欧卡王格	 Okavango Delta	 52	 [2]	 达克雷	 2.4%	奇瑞东	 2.4%

10	 444503	 萨玛	 Samar	 52	 [5]	 史蒂	 2.5%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
11	 085856	 大杰	 Big Jay’s	 52	 [3]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	卡尼斯	 3.1%
12	 978585	 欧玛哈	 Omaha Tribe	 52	 [7]	 文尼	 2.9%	苏瑞东	 3.5%

第 6场	 9:35PM	 ($75,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1900公尺

1	 238656	 红梅木	 Redberry Wood	 60.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
2	 429151	 经典风暴	 Epic Storm	 59	 [11]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
3	 524080	 达利	 Dalley	 57.5	 [1]	 纳洛维	 7.7%	格林福	 15.5%
4	 554182	 永恒之夜	 Eternal Night	 57	 [12]	 古尔德	 9.9%	格林福	 15.5%
5	 036114	 希图之乐	 Seattle Sound	 56	 [10]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
6	 575278	 心连心	 Close To My Heart	 55.5	 [8]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
7	 907921	 战争之帝	 Spoils Of War	 54.5	 [6]	 史托力	 6.9%	科特珍	 11.7%
8	 737973	 蓝色萨基	 Blue Sage	 52.5	 [5]	 史蒂	 2.5%	尤伦	 2.0%
9	 668751	 栗子传奇	 Chestnut Legacy	 52	 [2]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	GD史密	 7.4%
10	 525977	 雷特闪电	 Lateral’s Flash	 52	 [3]	 希威森	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
11	 054066	 玩笑游戏	 Joking Dice	 52	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	尤伦	 2.0%
12	 076053	 萨露比斯	 Salubrious	 52	 [4]	 达克雷	 2.4%	麦肯希	 5.0%

第 7场	 10:10PM	 ($75,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 558240	 教父	 Founding Father	 61	 [6]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	GD史密	 7.4%
2	 421403	 开火	 Open Fire	 60	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%
3	 420814	 斯克莱宝	 Scribo	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 14.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%
4	 231422	 明亮之声	 Voices Of Light	 59.5	 [5]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
5	 802051	 皇朝男孩	 Dynasty’s Boy	 59.5	 [4]	 古尔德	 9.9%	格林福	 15.5%
6	 212252	 再度选择	 Pick Again	 59.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
7	 197339	 拉利杰克	 Larry Jack	 55.5	 [8]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	莱塔拉	 11.0%
8	 419088	 雪女	 Go Snow Girl Go	 54	 [3]	 史蒂	 2.5%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
9	 696004	 幸运物	 For Luck Sake	 52	 [1]	 纳洛维	 7.7%	卡尼斯	 3.1%

第 8场	 10:45PM	 ($69,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 310163	 力量满满	 Masterful	 60.5	 [3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	GD史密	 7.4%
2	 476288	 阿喵	 The Cat	 60	 [10]	 未定	 0.0%	麦肯希	 5.0%
3	 676055	 世界任务	 World Mission	 59.5	 [12]	 亚格拉	 7.7%	布伦纳	 13.8%
4	 441002	 坦白	 Lets Be Frank	 59	 [15]	 麦都华	 9.4%	科特珍	 11.7%
5	 705710	 瑟威尔	 Seville	 58	 [11]	 纳洛维	 7.7%	格林福	 15.5%
6	 431013	 野栗子	 Chestnut Wild	 57.5	 [13]	 史托力	 6.9%	苏瑞东	 3.5%
7	 083915	 克利顿滩	 Clifton Beach	 57.5	 [4]	 卓利	 17.4%	格林福	 15.5%
8	 289841	 万有引力	 Gravitation	 55.5	 [14]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	尤伦	 2.0%
9	 265680	 双诗	 Twice A Poet	 55.5	 [2]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 6.0%	GD史密	 7.4%
10	 623808	 托利欧湖	 Torio Lake	 55.5	 [5]	 达克雷	 2.4%	麦肯希	 5.0%
11	 424847	 摇滚小屋	 Rock The Cot	 54.5	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.5%	帕多克	 10.1%
12	 214042	 相信你	 Believethisbeauty	 54.5	 [9]	 希威森	 14.4%	布伦纳	 13.8%
13	 135704	 纽顿大师	 Master Newton	 54	 [7]	 邓尼森	 11.4%	GD史密	 7.4%
14	 636865	 说到做到	 I Will Be	 52	 [1]	 未定	 0.0%	麦奇兰	 3.4%
15	 226007	 火焰石	 Burnt Rock	 52	 [8]	 古尔德	 9.9%	帕多克	 10.1%

2019年5月17日  
星期五

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

®

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 7.小红星      5.闪电公主    1.明月跑车    6.心石

第 2场 - 5.珍妮丹尼    4.卡塔莎      1.海岸风暴    3.内功

第 3场 - 1.芬利山      2.赐我力量    5.查贝希利    8.安克尔

第 4场 - 5.时尚特工    7.冰薄荷      1.神圣格林    2.雷基阳光

第 5场 - 7.黑马将军    1.周五客人    2.连身裤      3.时间巨轮

第 6场 - 2.经典风暴    5.希图之乐    7.战争之帝    4.永恒之夜

第 7场 - 4.明亮之声    5.皇朝男孩    6.再度选择    3.斯克莱宝

第 8场 - 1.力量满满    5.瑟威尔      6.野栗子      7.克利顿滩
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